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No. 783, A.] 	 [Published May 1, 1891. 

CHAPTER 285. 

AN ACT to permit the erection of monuments in 
the capitol park. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Permission is hereby granted to the Monument 
soldiers of the late war and to the citizens of Dane may bewailed ' 
county, to erect, within two years from the pas- 
sage of this act, and maintain in the capital 
square, in the city of Madison, as hereinafter pro-
vided, a suitable monument to commemorate the 
deeds and memory of the soldiers who enlisted 
from said county, and died or were killed in the 
service of the nation, in said war. 

SECTION 2. The governor of the state is hereby Governor to 
appointed a committee to whom shall be sub- "P'""°°• 
mitted the drafts and plans of said monument be- 
fore the same is erected, and upon his approving 
the same, he shall designate a place in said park 
where said monument shall be erected, and shall 
himself, or by some person designated by him, see 
that such monument is erected in a safe and en-
during condition. 

SECTION 3. Said monument shall be made of Cost of monu. 
white bronze metal or some other equally durable inen t' 
substance satisfactory to said governor, and shall 
cost, when completed, not less than the sum of 
twenty thousand dollars. 

SECTION 4. The state shall be to no expense in 
the construction, erection or maintenance of said 
monument, but the same shall be Cared for, ex-
cept as to the fountain hereinafter mentioned, by 
a committee of three citizens of said county to 
be appointed by said governor. 

SEarroN 5. A water fountain or other device Water fountain 
may be constructed in connection with said monu- 
ment, subject to the approval of said governor, 
and water shall be furnished by the state to such 
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fountain, if constructed, the same as to the one at 
present located in said capitol square. 

SECTION 6. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 17, 1891. 

No. 416, A.) 	 [Published May 1, 1891. 

CHAPTER 286. 
AN ACT to provide what shall be due proof of 

the service of notices and other papers author-
ized or required by law to be served. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amends see- 	SECTION 1. The revised statutes of 1878, are 
tke 4178' revis-  hereby amended by adding after section 4173, a ed statutes 1878 

new section to be known as section "4173a," which 
shall read as follows: Section 4173a. Whenever 

Proof of service any notice or other writing is by law authorized a notice, etc. 	 . 
or required to be served, the affidavit of the per-
son serving it, setting forth the facts necessary to 
show that it was duly served, shall be presump-
tive proof that such notice or writing was duly 
served. But this act shall not apply to any ser-
vice where another way of proving service is 
expressly prescribed by law. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 17, 1891. 


